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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

EVENT OFFICIALS

Function Name
NOC
Code

ISU Representative KIM Jae Youl KOR

Representative of the ST Technical Committee KIM So Hee KOR

Medical Advisor SHOBE Dr Joel USA

ISU Event Coordinator HERRNHOF Hugo ITA

Referee GREFSHEIM Al USA

1st Assistant Referee JANSSEN Harold NED

Assistant Referee LEE Yun Sook KOR

Assistant Referee Video KOVER Balazs HUN

Heat Box Steward ANCTIL Sylvain CAN

Starter CHARTIER Brian USA

Starter TERSTAPPEN Hans CAN

Competitors Steward COMOLO Elena ITA

Competitors Steward TODOROVA Stelina BUL

Apprentice Referee LEMAY Dany CAN

Apprentice Starter KEMPERS Bill CAN

Apprentice Competitors Steward THERIAULT Richard CAN



WinSport 10.0.53 /09/01/2020/16:52:58

Official Programme

January 11, 2020

13:05 Warming up ,  LADIES

13:15 Warming up ,  MEN

13:25 Ice Res (Full)

13:45 Opening Ceremon

14:00 Presentation

14:02 LADIES 1500 meter Semi Finals 1 - 3

MEN 1500 meter Semi Finals 4 - 6

Ice Res (Track)

14:51 LADIES 1500 meter Final B 7

LADIES 1500 meter Final A 8

MEN 1500 meter Final B 9

MEN 1500 meter Final A 10

Ice Res (Track)

15:34 LADIES 500 meter Quarter Finals 11 - 14

MEN 500 meter Quarter Finals 15 - 18

Ice Res (Track)

16:18 LADIES 500 meter Semi Finals 19 - 20

MEN 500 meter Semi Finals 21 - 22

Ice Res (Track)

16:49 LADIES 500 meter Final B 23

LADIES 500 meter Final A 24

MEN 500 meter Final B 25

MEN 500 meter Final A 26

Ceremony

17:39 end



WinSport 10.0.53 /09/01/2020/16:52:58

Official Programme

January 12, 2020

13:10 Warming up ,  LADIES

13:20 Warming up ,  MEN

13:30 Warming up ,  WARM-UP RELAY

13:40 Ice Res (Full)

14:00 Presentation

14:02 LADIES 1000 meter Quarter Finals 27 - 30

MEN 1000 meter Quarter Finals 31 - 34

Ice Res (Track)

14:51 LADIES 1000 meter Semi Finals 35 - 36

MEN 1000 meter Semi Finals 37 - 38

Ice Res (Track)

15:24 LADIES 1000 meter Final B 39

LADIES 1000 meter Final A 40

MEN 1000 meter Final B 41

MEN 1000 meter Final A 42

Ice Res (Track)

16:00 LADIES 3000 M SF Super Final 43

MEN 3000 M SF Super Final 44

Ice Res (Full)

16:34 LADIES 3000 m Relay Final A 45

MEN 5000 m Relay Final A 46

Ceremony

17:35 end
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

DETAILED TIME SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time

Event Round Information

11 JAN 2020 13:05 Warm Up

14:02 Ladies 1500 m 1-8 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

14:19 Men 1500 m 2-8 Semifinals (Heats: 3) QP=2 QT=1

14:36 Ice Resurface

14:51 Ladies 1500 m 1-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

15:05 Men 1500 m 2-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

15:19 Ice Resurface

15:34 Ladies 500 m 3-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

15:49 Men 500 m 4-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

16:03 Ice Resurface

16:18 Ladies 500 m 3-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

16:26 Men 500 m 4-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2

16:34 Ice Resurface

16:49 Ladies 500 m 3-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

16:59 Men 500 m 4-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

17:09 Medal Ceremonies

17:39 End

12 JAN 2020 13:10 Warm Up

14:02 Ladies 1000 m 5-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

14:19 Men 1000 m 6-7 Quarterfinals (Heats: 4) QP=2 QT=2

14:36 Ice Resurface

14:51 Ladies 1000 m 5-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

15:00 Men 1000 m 6-8 Semifinals (Heats: 2) QP=2 QT=1

15:09 Ice Resurface

15:24 Ladies 1000 m 5-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

15:36 Men 1000 m 6-9 Finals (Heats: 2)

15:45 Ice Resurface

16:00 Ladies 3000 m Superfinal 7-9 Final Super Final

16:09 Men 3000 m Superfinal 8-9 Final Super Final

16:19 Ice Resurface

16:34 Ladies 3000 m Relay 9-9 Final Final

16:43 Men 5000 m Relay 10-9 Final Final

16:55 Medal Ceremonies

17:35 End

LEGEND
QP Qualified by Place QT Qualified by Time
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Ladies
As of THU 9 JAN 2020

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

CAN - CANADA 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee STCAN22404200001

26 CHARLES Alyson STCAN23010199801

53 GAGNON Claudia STCAN20112199801

70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille STCAN22408199501

77 BLAIS Danae STCAN21005199901

CHN - CHINA 63 LI Xuan STCHN22110200001

69 GUO Yihan STCHN20903199501

115 LI Jinyu STCHN23001200101

146 SONG Yang STCHN21608199901

147 XU Aili STCHN22807199601

JPN - JAPAN 66 WATANABE Aoi STJPN21609199901

125 KOIKE Yuna STJPN21304199601

127 NANRI Toko STJPN22506199601

128 SHINOHARA Risa STJPN21311200101

148 YAMANA Rina STJPN21612199901

KOR - KOREA 2 CHOI Min Jeong STKOR20909199801

5 KIM Ji Yoo STKOR21407199901

43 NOH Ah Rum STKOR21812199101

129 KIM Alang STKOR22208199501

131 SEO Whi Min STKOR21303200201

SGP - SINGAPORE 37 GOH Cheyenne STSGP20203199901

USA - UNITED STATES 17 SANTOS Kristen STUSA20211199401

24 BINEY Maame STUSA22801200001

107 STODDARD Corinne STUSA21508200101

110 LETAI Julie STUSA22306200001
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Ladies
As of THU 9 JAN 2020

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Relay

CAN CANADA

SARAULT Courtney Lee 24 APR 2000 23 X X X X

CHARLES Alyson 30 OCT 1998 26 X X X X

GAGNON Claudia 1 DEC 1998 53 X

de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille 24 AUG 1995 70 X X X X

BLAIS Danae 10 MAY 1999 77 X

CHN CHINA

LI Xuan 21 OCT 2000 63 X

GUO Yihan 9 MAR 1995 69 X X X X

LI Jinyu 30 JAN 2001 115 X X X X

SONG Yang 16 AUG 1999 146 X

XU Aili 28 JUL 1996 147 X X X X

JPN JAPAN

WATANABE Aoi 16 SEP 1999 66 X X X X

KOIKE Yuna 13 APR 1996 125 X

NANRI Toko 25 JUN 1996 127 X X X X

SHINOHARA Risa 13 NOV 2001 128 X

YAMANA Rina 16 DEC 1999 148 X X X X

KOR KOREA

CHOI Min Jeong 9 SEP 1998 2 X X X X

KIM Ji Yoo 14 JUL 1999 5 X

NOH Ah Rum 18 DEC 1991 43 X

KIM Alang 22 AUG 1995 129 X X X X

SEO Whi Min 13 MAR 2002 131 X X X X

SGP SINGAPORE

GOH Cheyenne 2 MAR 1999 37 X X X

USA UNITED STATES

SANTOS Kristen 2 NOV 1994 17 X X X X

BINEY Maame 28 JAN 2000 24 X X X X

STODDARD Corinne 15 AUG 2001 107 X X X X

LETAI Julie 23 JUN 2000 110 X

Total number of entries 16 16 16 24
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Men
As of THU 9 JAN 2020

ISU Member
Helmet

Number
Name UPID

CAN - CANADA 9 DUBOIS Steven STCAN10105199701

18 HAMELIN Charles STCAN11404198401

64 DION Pascal STCAN10808199401

68 BLAIS Cedrik STCAN12503199601

156 DANDJINOU William STCAN10110200101

CHN - CHINA 79 ZHANG Weizhi STCHN10708199801

81 LI Wenlong STCHN10402200101

97 AN Kai STCHN12011199501

181 SONG Jia Hua STCHN10111200101

188 ZHONG Yuchen STCHN10106199801

COL - COLUMBIA 42 LABORDE Nicolas STCOL12706199701

JPN - JAPAN 65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki STJPN11802199401

129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi STJPN11111199801

166 KOIKE Katsunori STJPN13012200001

167 MATSUZU Shuta STJPN10212199901

168 SAITO Kei STJPN12002199601

KOR - KOREA 2 HWANG Dae Heon STKOR10507199901

7 LEE June Seo STKOR10306200001

57 PARK Ji Won STKOR12309199601

169 PARK In Wook STKOR10305199401

170 KIM Dagyeom STKOR10812199701

PHI - PHILIPPINES 127 MACARAEG Julian STPHI11505200301

136 GONZALES Marc STPHI12207200201

SGP - SINGAPORE 196 XU Jing Feng STSGP11309200301

USA - UNITED STATES 22 TRAN Aaron STUSA12407199601

28 HONG Thomas Insuk STUSA10207199701

141 HEO Andrew STUSA10705200101

180 PIVIROTTO Ryan STUSA11405199501
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

ENTRIES BY EVENT

Men
As of THU 9 JAN 2020

ISU
Member

Name Date of Birth
Helmet

Number

 Event

 1500 m 500 m 1000 m 5000 m Relay

CAN CANADA

DUBOIS Steven 1 MAY 1997 9 X X X X

HAMELIN Charles 14 APR 1984 18 X X X X

DION Pascal 8 AUG 1994 64 X

BLAIS Cedrik 25 MAR 1996 68 X

DANDJINOU William 1 OCT 2001 156 X X X X

CHN CHINA

ZHANG Weizhi 7 AUG 1998 79 X

LI Wenlong 4 FEB 2001 81 X X X X

AN Kai 20 NOV 1995 97 X X X X

SONG Jia Hua 1 NOV 2001 181 X X X X

ZHONG Yuchen 1 JUN 1998 188 X

COL COLUMBIA

LABORDE Nicolas 27 JUN 1997 42 X X X

JPN JAPAN

YOKOYAMA Hiroki 18 FEB 1994 65 X X X X

SHIGEHIRO Kiichi 11 NOV 1998 129 X X X X

KOIKE Katsunori 30 DEC 2000 166 X X X X

MATSUZU Shuta 2 DEC 1999 167 X

SAITO Kei 20 FEB 1996 168 X

KOR KOREA

HWANG Dae Heon 5 JUL 1999 2 X X X X

LEE June Seo 3 JUN 2000 7 X

PARK Ji Won 23 SEP 1996 57 X X X X

PARK In Wook 3 MAY 1994 169 X

KIM Dagyeom 8 DEC 1997 170 X X X X

PHI PHILIPPINES

MACARAEG Julian 15 MAY 2003 127 X X X

GONZALES Marc 22 JUL 2002 136 X X X

SGP SINGAPORE

XU Jing Feng 13 SEP 2003 196 X X X

USA UNITED STATES

TRAN Aaron 24 JUL 1996 22 X

HONG Thomas Insuk 2 JUL 1997 28 X X X X

HEO Andrew 7 MAY 2001 141 X X X X

PIVIROTTO Ryan 14 MAY 1995 180 X X X X

Total number of entries 19 19 19 24
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

Ladies

Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Final
Points

1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Superfinal

CDR
Highest

Rank
Best Time

R P R P R P R P

1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 136 1 34 1 34 1 34 1 34 4 1 2:31.521

2 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 47 2 21 5 5 4 8 3 13 14 2 2:31.682

3 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 44 5 5 3 13 2 21 5 5 15 2 2:26.226

4 129 KIM Alang KOR 42 4 8 12 3 13 2 21 21 2 2:41.447

5 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 28 15 2 21 5 5 7 2 29 2 2:46.236

6 24 BINEY Maame USA 19 3 13 4 5 10 8 1 25 3 2:41.417

7 115 LI Jinyu CHN 13 (17) 6 3 7 2 4 8 34 4

8 147 XU Aili CHN 7 8 1 13 6 3 6 3 33 6 2:44.876

9 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 3 10 7 2 8 1 25 7 2:32.752

10 148 YAMANA Rina JPN 3 6 3 10 (17) 33 6 2:26.759

11 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 2 7 2 9 13 29 7 2:26.599

12 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1 13 8 1 14 35 8 2:27.195

13 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 14 11 9 34 9 2:33.522

14 69 GUO Yihan CHN 9 (17) 11 37 9 2:45.306

15 107 STODDARD Corinne USA 11 (17) 12 40 11 2:32.854

16 127 NANRI Toko JPN 12 (17) 15 44 12 2:34.309

LEGEND
CDR Combined Distance Rank P Points R Rank

SF Super Final
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Ladies 1500 m

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round
Results

Rank Points
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member SF FB FA

Best Time

GOLD 34 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 1 1 2:31.521

SILVER 21 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 2 2 2:31.682

BRONZE 13 24 BINEY Maame USA 2 3 2:41.417

4. in Final A 8 129 KIM Alang KOR 1 4 2:41.447

5. in Final A 5 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 1 5 2:26.226

6. in Final A 3 148 YAMANA Rina JPN 3 6 2:26.759

7. in Final A 2 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 2 7 2:26.599

1. in Final B 1 147 XU Aili CHN 3 1 2:44.876

2. in Final B 69 GUO Yihan CHN 4 2 2:45.306

3. in Final B 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 3 3 2:32.752

4. in Final B 107 STODDARD Corinne USA 4 4 2:32.854

5. in Final B 127 NANRI Toko JPN 5 5 2:34.309

6. in Final B 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 4 6 2:27.195

7. in Final B 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 5 7 2:33.522

15 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 5 2:46.236

17 115 LI Jinyu CHN PEN

LEGEND
FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Ladies 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

1 SF1 1 129 KIM Alang KOR 2:45.841 QA

2 24 BINEY Maame USA 2:45.926 QA

3 147 XU Aili CHN 2:45.989 QB

4 69 GUO Yihan CHN 2:46.031 QB

5 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 2:46.236

2 SF2 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 2:31.521 QA

2 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 2:31.682 QA

3 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 2:32.752 QB

4 107 STODDARD Corinne USA 2:32.854 QB

5 127 NANRI Toko JPN 2:34.309 qB

3 SF3 1 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 2:26.226 QA

2 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 2:26.599 QA

3 148 YAMANA Rina JPN 2:26.759 qA

4 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 2:27.195 QB

5 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 2:33.522 qB

- 115 LI Jinyu CHN PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND
PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Ladies 1500 m - Finals

World Record 2:14.354 CHOI Min Jeong (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

8 Final A 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 2:41.270

2 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 2:41.367

3 24 BINEY Maame USA 2:41.417

4 129 KIM Alang KOR 2:41.447

5 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 2:41.715

6 148 YAMANA Rina JPN 2:41.908

7 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 2:43.314

7 Final B 1 147 XU Aili CHN 2:44.876

2 69 GUO Yihan CHN 2:45.306

3 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 2:45.388

4 107 STODDARD Corinne USA 2:45.467

5 127 NANRI Toko JPN 2:45.550

6 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 2:45.671

7 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 2:48.714

LEGEND
Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

TIME ANALYSIS

Ladies 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 5 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 2:26.226 Semifinals

2 7 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 2:26.599 Semifinals

3 6 148 YAMANA Rina JPN 2:26.759 Semifinals

4 13 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 2:27.195 Semifinals

5 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 2:31.521 Semifinals

6 2 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 2:31.682 Semifinals

7 10 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 2:32.752 Semifinals

8 11 107 STODDARD Corinne USA 2:32.854 Semifinals

9 14 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 2:33.522 Semifinals

10 12 127 NANRI Toko JPN 2:34.309 Semifinals

11 3 24 BINEY Maame USA 2:41.417 Final A

12 4 129 KIM Alang KOR 2:41.447 Final A

13 8 147 XU Aili CHN 2:44.876 Final B

14 9 69 GUO Yihan CHN 2:45.306 Final B

15 15 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 2:46.236 Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Ladies 500 m

World Record 41.936 BOUTIN Kim (CAN) 3 NOV 2019 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Rank Points

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

GOLD 34 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 1 2 1 0:43.447

SILVER 21 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 1 1 2 0:43.684

BRONZE 13 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 1 2 3 0:43.747

PEN in Final A 5 24 BINEY Maame USA 2 1 PEN 0:43.589

1. in Final B 5 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 3 3 1 0:43.605

2. in Final B 3 115 LI Jinyu CHN 1 3 2 0:43.694

3. in Final B 2 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 3 4 3 0:44.214

4. in Final B 1 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 2 4 4 0:43.971

9 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 2 5 0:44.902

10 148 YAMANA Rina JPN 2 5 0:45.415

11 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 3 0:46.078

12 129 KIM Alang KOR 3

13 147 XU Aili CHN 4 0:45.180

17 69 GUO Yihan CHN PEN

17 107 STODDARD Corinne USA PEN

17 127 NANRI Toko JPN PEN

LEGEND
FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Ladies 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 41.936 BOUTIN Kim (CAN) 3 NOV 2019 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

11 QF1 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 0:43.447 Q

2 24 BINEY Maame USA 0:43.589 Q

3 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 0:44.272 q

- 127 NANRI Toko JPN PEN

12 QF2 1 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 0:44.032 Q

2 148 YAMANA Rina JPN 0:45.658 Q

3 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 0:46.078

- 107 STODDARD Corinne USA PEN

13 QF3 1 115 LI Jinyu CHN 0:44.691 Q

2 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 0:44.817 Q

3 129 KIM Alang KOR No time

- 69 GUO Yihan CHN PEN

14 QF4 1 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 0:44.569 Q

2 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 0:44.902 Q

3 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 0:45.002 q

4 147 XU Aili CHN 0:45.180

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND
PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Ladies 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 41.936 BOUTIN Kim (CAN) 3 NOV 2019 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

19 SF1 1 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 0:43.684 QA

2 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 0:43.747 QA

3 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 0:43.801 QB

4 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 0:43.971 QB

5 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 0:45.556

20 SF2 1 24 BINEY Maame USA 0:43.862 QA

2 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 0:43.965 QA

3 115 LI Jinyu CHN 0:44.221 QB

4 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 0:44.311 QB

5 148 YAMANA Rina JPN 0:45.415

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed skaters from each race qualify for Final B.

LEGEND
QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Ladies 500 m - Finals

World Record 41.936 BOUTIN Kim (CAN) 3 NOV 2019 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

24 Final A 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 0:43.684

2 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 0:43.787

3 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 0:44.007

- 24 BINEY Maame USA PEN

23 Final B 1 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 0:43.605

2 115 LI Jinyu CHN 0:43.694

3 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 0:44.214

4 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 0:44.216

LEGEND
PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

TIME ANALYSIS

Ladies 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 0:43.447 Quarterfinals

2 4 24 BINEY Maame USA 0:43.589 Quarterfinals

3 5 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 0:43.605 Final B

4 2 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 0:43.684 Semifinals

5 6 115 LI Jinyu CHN 0:43.694 Final B

6 3 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 0:43.747 Semifinals

7 8 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 0:43.971 Semifinals

8 7 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 0:44.214 Final B

9 9 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 0:44.902 Quarterfinals

10 13 147 XU Aili CHN 0:45.180 Quarterfinals

11 10 148 YAMANA Rina JPN 0:45.415 Semifinals

12 11 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 0:46.078 Quarterfinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Ladies 1000 m

World Record 1:26.661 SHIM Suk Hee (KOR) 21 OCT 2012 Calgary (CAN)

Round Results
Rank Points

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

GOLD 34 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 1 1 1 1:31.585

SILVER 21 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 2 2 2 1:31.676

BRONZE 13 129 KIM Alang KOR 1 3 3 1:32.382

4. in Final A 8 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 1 1 4 1:32.046

5. in Final A 5 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 2 2 5 1:32.285

1. in Final B 3 147 XU Aili CHN 1 3 1 1:32.428

2. in Final B 2 115 LI Jinyu CHN 3 5 2 1:31.796

3. in Final B 1 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 3 4 3 1:35.545

4. in Final B 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 2 4 4 1:37.529

10 24 BINEY Maame USA 2 PEN 1:35.198

11 69 GUO Yihan CHN 3 1:34.462

12 107 STODDARD Corinne USA 3 1:35.339

13 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 4 1:32.104

14 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 4 1:36.147

15 127 NANRI Toko JPN 4 1:36.601

17 148 YAMANA Rina JPN PEN

LEGEND
FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Ladies 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:26.661 SHIM Suk Hee (KOR) 21 OCT 2012 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

27 QF1 1 147 XU Aili CHN 1:34.243 Q

2 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 1:34.355 Q

3 69 GUO Yihan CHN 1:34.462

4 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1:36.147

28 QF2 1 129 KIM Alang KOR 1:37.041 Q

2 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 1:38.856 Q

3 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 1:56.488 ADV

- 148 YAMANA Rina JPN PEN

29 QF3 1 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 1:35.001 Q

2 24 BINEY Maame USA 1:35.198 Q

3 107 STODDARD Corinne USA 1:35.339

4 127 NANRI Toko JPN 1:36.601

30 QF4 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 1:31.619 Q

2 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 1:31.676 Q

3 115 LI Jinyu CHN 1:31.796 q

4 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 1:32.104

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND
ADV Advanced PEN Penalty q Qualified by Time

Q Qualified by Place Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Ladies 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:26.661 SHIM Suk Hee (KOR) 21 OCT 2012 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

35 SF1 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 1:31.585 QA

2 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 1:32.230 QA

3 129 KIM Alang KOR 1:32.382 qA

4 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 1:37.643 QB

5 115 LI Jinyu CHN No time qB

36 SF2 1 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 1:32.046 QA

2 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 1:32.285 QA

3 147 XU Aili CHN 1:32.428 QB

4 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 1:45.115 QB

- 24 BINEY Maame USA PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND
PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Ladies 1000 m - Finals

World Record 1:26.661 SHIM Suk Hee (KOR) 21 OCT 2012 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

40 Final A 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 1:32.712

2 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 1:33.014

3 129 KIM Alang KOR 1:33.108

4 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 1:33.150

5 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 1:33.297

39 Final B 1 147 XU Aili CHN 1:35.356

2 115 LI Jinyu CHN 1:35.494

3 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 1:35.545

4 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 1:37.529

LEGEND
Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

TIME ANALYSIS

Ladies 1000 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 1:31.585 Semifinals

2 2 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 1:31.676 Quarterfinals

3 7 115 LI Jinyu CHN 1:31.796 Quarterfinals

4 4 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 1:32.046 Semifinals

5 13 70 de SERRES-RAINVILLE Camille CAN 1:32.104 Quarterfinals

6 5 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 1:32.285 Semifinals

7 3 129 KIM Alang KOR 1:32.382 Semifinals

8 6 147 XU Aili CHN 1:32.428 Semifinals

9 11 69 GUO Yihan CHN 1:34.462 Quarterfinals

10 10 24 BINEY Maame USA 1:35.198 Quarterfinals

11 12 107 STODDARD Corinne USA 1:35.339 Quarterfinals

12 8 17 SANTOS Kristen USA 1:35.545 Final B

13 14 66 WATANABE Aoi JPN 1:36.147 Quarterfinals

14 15 127 NANRI Toko JPN 1:36.601 Quarterfinals

15 9 37 GOH Cheyenne SGP 1:37.529 Final B
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Ladies 3000 m Superfinal

World Record 4:46.983 JUNG Eun Ju (KOR) 15 MAR 2008 Harbin (CHN)

Rank Points
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Race
Results

Race
Points

Sprint
Points

Total
Points

Best Time

1 34 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 1 34 10 44 5:17.130

2 21 129 KIM Alang KOR 2 21 21 5:34.507

3 13 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 3 13 13 5:34.600

4 8 115 LI Jinyu CHN 4 8 8 5:34.664

5 5 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 5 5 5 5:36.851

6 3 147 XU Aili CHN 6 3 3 5:38.069

7 2 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 7 2 2 5:38.073

8 1 24 BINEY Maame USA 8 1 1 5:47.404
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Ladies 3000 m Superfinal - Final

World Record 4:46.983 JUNG Eun Ju (KOR) 15 MAR 2008 Harbin (CHN)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result
Sprint
Points

Record

43 1 1 2 CHOI Min Jeong KOR 5:17.130 10

2 129 KIM Alang KOR 5:34.507

3 131 SEO Whi Min KOR 5:34.600

4 115 LI Jinyu CHN 5:34.664

5 23 SARAULT Courtney Lee CAN 5:36.851

6 147 XU Aili CHN 5:38.069

7 26 CHARLES Alyson CAN 5:38.073

8 24 BINEY Maame USA 5:47.404
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Ladies 3000 m Relay

World Record 4:03.471 Netherlands (NED) 20 FEB 2018 PyeongChang (KOR)

Rounds
Group Rank Team

F
Best
Time

Final 1 KOR - REP of KOREA 1 4:11.404

2 CHOI Min Jeong X
5 KIM Ji Yoo X

43 NOH Ah Rum X
129 KIM Alang X

2 CAN - CANADA 2 4:12.028

23 SARAULT Courtney Lee X
26 CHARLES Alyson X
53 GAGNON Claudia X
77 BLAIS Danae X

3 CHN - CHINA 3 4:12.239

63 LI Xuan X
69 GUO Yihan X

146 SONG Yang X
147 XU Aili X

4 USA - USA 4 4:12.534

17 SANTOS Kristen X
24 BINEY Maame X

107 STODDARD Corinne X
110 LETAI Julie X

5 JPN - JAPAN 5 4:15.384

66 WATANABE Aoi X
125 KOIKE Yuna X
127 NANRI Toko X
148 YAMANA Rina X
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Ladies 3000 m Relay - Final

World Record 4:03.471 Netherlands (NED) 20 FEB 2018 PyeongChang (KOR)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

45 Final 1 KOR - REP of KOREA 4:11.404

2 CHOI Min Jeong
5 KIM Ji Yoo

43 NOH Ah Rum
129 KIM Alang

2 CAN - CANADA 4:12.028

23 SARAULT Courtney Lee
26 CHARLES Alyson
53 GAGNON Claudia
77 BLAIS Danae

3 CHN - CHINA 4:12.239

63 LI Xuan
69 GUO Yihan

146 SONG Yang
147 XU Aili

4 USA - USA 4:12.534

17 SANTOS Kristen
24 BINEY Maame

107 STODDARD Corinne
110 LETAI Julie

5 JPN - JAPAN 4:15.384

66 WATANABE Aoi
125 KOIKE Yuna
127 NANRI Toko
148 YAMANA Rina

LEGEND
Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

TIME ANALYSIS

Ladies 3000 m Relay

Rank
Distance

Classification
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 REP of KOREA KOR 4:11.404 Final

2 2 CANADA CAN 4:12.028 Final

3 3 CHINA CHN 4:12.239 Final

4 4 USA USA 4:12.534 Final

5 5 JAPAN JPN 4:15.384 Final
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

Men

Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Final
Points

1500 m 500 m 1000 m 3000 m Superfinal

CDR
Highest

Rank
Best Time

R P R P R P R P

1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 103 1 34 1 34 1 34 8 1 11 1 2:15.736

2 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 65 2 21 2 21 2 21 7 2 13 2 2:19.389

3 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 47 7 10 3 13 1 34 21 1 2:15.632

4 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 37 8 3 13 6 3 2 21 19 2 2:26.952

5 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 31 3 13 4 8 7 2 4 8 18 3 2:21.627

6 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 23 4 8 7 2 4 8 5 5 20 4 2:19.719

7 97 AN Kai CHN 18 15 13 5 5 3 13 36 3 2:27.598

8 81 LI Wenlong CHN 8 10 5 5 12 6 3 33 5 2:16.255

9 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 5 5 5 8 17 9 39 5 2:22.364

10 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 3 11 6 3 9 26 6 2:17.635

11 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 3 6 3 15 15 36 6 2:22.267

12 156 DANDJINOU William CAN 1 (20) 9 8 1 37 8

13 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 9 11 10 30 9 2:30.338

14 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 12 14 13 39 12 2:20.598

15 141 HEO Andrew USA 13 17 11 41 11 2:17.964

16 127 MACARAEG Julian PHI 17 16 14 47 14 2:22.250

17 65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki JPN (20) 12 16 48 12

18 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 14 18 18 50 14 2:22.369

19 196 XU Jing Feng SGP 16 19 19 54 16 2:38.655

LEGEND
CDR Combined Distance Rank P Points R Rank

SF Super Final
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Men 1500 m

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round
Results

Rank Points
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member SF FB FA

Best Time

GOLD 34 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 2 1 2:15.736

SILVER 21 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1 2 2:19.389

BRONZE 13 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 2 3 2:21.627

4. in Final A 8 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 2 4 2:19.719

5. in Final A 5 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 6 5 2:22.364

6. in Final A 3 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 4 6 2:22.267

PEN in Final A 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 1 PEN 2:15.632

PEN in Final A 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 1 PEN 2:26.952

1. in Final B 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 4 1 2:30.338

2. in Final B 81 LI Wenlong CHN 3 2 2:16.255

3. in Final B 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 4 3 2:17.635

4. in Final B 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 3 4 2:20.598

5. in Final B 141 HEO Andrew USA 5 5 2:17.964

6. in Final B 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 5 6 2:22.369

7. in Final B 97 AN Kai CHN 3 7 2:27.598

16 196 XU Jing Feng SGP 5 2:38.655

17 127 MACARAEG Julian PHI 6 2:22.250

20 65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki JPN PEN

20 156 DANDJINOU William CAN PEN

LEGEND
FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Semifinals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

4 SF1 1 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 2:15.632 QA

2 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 2:15.736 QA

3 81 LI Wenlong CHN 2:16.255 QB

4 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 2:17.635 QB

5 141 HEO Andrew USA 2:17.964 qB

6 127 MACARAEG Julian PHI 2:22.250

5 SF2 1 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 2:26.952 QA

2 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 2:27.018 QA

3 97 AN Kai CHN 2:27.598 QB

4 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 2:30.338 QB

5 196 XU Jing Feng SGP 2:38.655

6 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 2:55.530 ADVA

- 65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki JPN PEN

6 SF3 1 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2:19.389 QA

2 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 2:19.719 QA

3 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 2:20.598 QB

4 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 2:22.267 ADVA

5 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 2:22.369 qB

- 156 DANDJINOU William CAN PEN

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND
ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Men 1500 m - Finals

World Record 2:07.943 KNEGT Sjinkie (NED) 13 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

10 Final A 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 2:21.140

2 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2:21.475

3 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 2:21.627

4 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 2:21.668

5 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 2:22.364

6 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 2:25.620

- 57 PARK Ji Won KOR PEN

- 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR PEN

9 Final B 1 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 2:49.906

2 81 LI Wenlong CHN 2:49.986

3 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 2:50.296

4 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 2:50.346

5 141 HEO Andrew USA 2:50.493

6 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 2:53.649

7 97 AN Kai CHN 2:57.046

LEGEND
PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 7 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 2:15.632 Semifinals

2 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 2:15.736 Semifinals

3 10 81 LI Wenlong CHN 2:16.255 Semifinals

4 11 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 2:17.635 Semifinals

5 13 141 HEO Andrew USA 2:17.964 Semifinals

6 2 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 2:19.389 Semifinals

7 4 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 2:19.719 Semifinals

8 12 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 2:20.598 Semifinals

9 3 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 2:21.627 Final A

10 17 127 MACARAEG Julian PHI 2:22.250 Semifinals

11 6 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 2:22.267 Semifinals

12 5 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 2:22.364 Final A

13 14 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 2:22.369 Semifinals

14 8 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 2:26.952 Semifinals

15 15 97 AN Kai CHN 2:27.598 Semifinals

16 9 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 2:30.338 Semifinals

17 16 196 XU Jing Feng SGP 2:38.655 Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Men 500 m

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Rank Points

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

GOLD 34 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 1 1 1 0:40.639

SILVER 21 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1 1 2 0:40.799

BRONZE 13 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 1 2 3 0:40.777

4. in Final A 8 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 2 2 4 0:41.009

1. in Final B 5 81 LI Wenlong CHN 2 3 1 0:41.444

2. in Final B 3 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 3 4 2 0:41.587

3. in Final B 2 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 1 3 3 0:41.422

PEN in Final B 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 3 4 PEN 0:41.648

9 156 DANDJINOU William CAN 2 5 0:41.639

10 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 2 PEN 0:42.545

11 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 3 0:42.552

12 65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki JPN 3 0:42.715

13 97 AN Kai CHN 4 0:41.844

14 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 4 0:42.262

15 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 4 0:43.381

16 127 MACARAEG Julian PHI 4 0:44.310

17 141 HEO Andrew USA 5 0:42.626

18 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 5 0:44.322

19 196 XU Jing Feng SGP 5 1:04.218

LEGEND
FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

15 QF1 1 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 0:42.481 Q

2 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 0:42.545 Q

3 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 0:42.552

4 127 MACARAEG Julian PHI 0:44.310

5 196 XU Jing Feng SGP 1:04.218

16 QF2 1 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 0:41.106 Q

2 81 LI Wenlong CHN 0:41.526 Q

3 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 0:41.587 q

4 97 AN Kai CHN 0:41.844

5 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 0:44.322

17 QF3 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 0:40.758 Q

2 156 DANDJINOU William CAN 0:41.639 Q

3 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 0:42.250 q

4 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 0:42.262

5 141 HEO Andrew USA 0:42.626

18 QF4 1 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 0:41.434 Q

2 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 0:41.581 Q

3 65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki JPN 0:42.715

4 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 0:43.381

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND
q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Semifinals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

21 SF1 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 0:40.639 QA

2 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 0:40.777 QA

3 81 LI Wenlong CHN 0:42.403 QB

4 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 0:42.543 QB

- 57 PARK Ji Won KOR PEN

22 SF2 1 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 0:41.195 QA

2 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 0:41.277 QA

3 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 0:41.422 QB

4 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 0:41.648 QB

5 156 DANDJINOU William CAN 0:41.689

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race qualify for Final A, the third and fourth placed skaters from each race qualify for Final B.

LEGEND
PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A QB Qualified for final B

Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Men 500 m - Finals

World Record 39.505 WU Dajing (CHN) 11 NOV 2018 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

26 Final A 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 0:40.695

2 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 0:40.799

3 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 0:40.923

4 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 0:41.009

25 Final B 1 81 LI Wenlong CHN 0:41.444

2 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 0:42.598

3 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 0:55.553

- 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN PEN

LEGEND
PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 500 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 0:40.639 Semifinals

2 3 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 0:40.777 Semifinals

3 2 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 0:40.799 Final A

4 4 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 0:41.009 Final A

5 7 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 0:41.422 Semifinals

6 5 81 LI Wenlong CHN 0:41.444 Final B

7 6 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 0:41.587 Quarterfinals

8 9 156 DANDJINOU William CAN 0:41.639 Quarterfinals

9 8 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 0:41.648 Semifinals

10 13 97 AN Kai CHN 0:41.844 Quarterfinals

11 14 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 0:42.262 Quarterfinals

12 10 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 0:42.545 Quarterfinals

13 11 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 0:42.552 Quarterfinals

14 17 141 HEO Andrew USA 0:42.626 Quarterfinals

15 12 65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki JPN 0:42.715 Quarterfinals

16 15 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 0:43.381 Quarterfinals

17 16 127 MACARAEG Julian PHI 0:44.310 Quarterfinals

18 18 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 0:44.322 Quarterfinals

19 19 196 XU Jing Feng SGP 1:04.218 Quarterfinals
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Men 1000 m

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Dae Heon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Round Results
Rank Points

Helmet
Number

Name
ISU
Member QF SF FB FA

Best Time

GOLD 34 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 1 1 1 1:27.263

SILVER 21 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1 2 2 1:25.844

BRONZE 13 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 1 1 3 1:25.817

4. in Final A 8 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 2 3 4 1:24.589

5. in Final A 5 97 AN Kai CHN 1 2 5 1:24.496

1. in Final B 3 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 2 3 1 1:25.923

2. in Final B 2 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 2 4 2 1:26.260

3. in Final B 1 156 DANDJINOU William CAN 3 5 3 1:26.102

4. in Final B 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 3 4 4 1:25.266

10 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 2 PEN 1:27.988

11 141 HEO Andrew USA 3 1:26.410

12 81 LI Wenlong CHN 3 1:28.259

13 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 4 1:26.385

14 127 MACARAEG Julian PHI 4 1:27.074

15 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 4 1:28.676

16 65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki JPN 4 1:30.260

17 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 5 1:26.618

18 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 5 1:31.570

19 196 XU Jing Feng SGP 5 1:34.374

LEGEND
FA Final A FB Final B PEN Penalty

QF Quarterfinals SF Semifinals
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Quarterfinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Dae Heon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

31 QF1 1 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:25.844 Q

2 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 1:26.260 Q

3 141 HEO Andrew USA 1:26.410

4 127 MACARAEG Julian PHI 1:27.074

5 196 XU Jing Feng SGP 1:34.374

32 QF2 1 97 AN Kai CHN 1:24.496 Q

2 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 1:24.589 Q

3 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 1:25.266 q

4 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 1:28.676

33 QF3 1 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:25.817 Q

2 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 1:25.923 Q

3 156 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:26.102 q

4 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 1:26.385

5 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 1:26.618

34 QF4 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 1:27.747 Q

2 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 1:27.988 Q

3 81 LI Wenlong CHN 1:28.259

4 65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki JPN 1:30.260

5 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 1:31.570

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of two fastest third place skaters qualify for Semifinals.

LEGEND
q Qualified by Time Q Qualified by Place

Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Semifinals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Dae Heon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

37 SF1 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 1:27.263 QA

2 97 AN Kai CHN 1:27.454 QA

3 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 1:27.646 ADVA

4 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 1:28.229 QB

- 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA PEN

38 SF2 1 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:28.318 QA

2 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:28.334 QA

3 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 1:28.379 QB

4 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 1:28.723 QB

5 156 DANDJINOU William CAN No time qB

NOTE
The first and second placed skaters from each race and up to a maximum of one fastest third place skater qualify for Final A. Remainder may qualify for 
Final B.

LEGEND
ADVA Advanced for Final A PEN Penalty QA Qualified for final A

QB Qualified for final B Qual. Qualification Code
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RESULTS

Men 1000 m - Finals

World Record 1:20.875 HWANG Dae Heon (KOR) 12 NOV 2016 Salt Lake City (USA)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result Qual. Record

42 Final A 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 1:27.719

2 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:27.897

3 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:28.033

4 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 1:28.055

5 97 AN Kai CHN 1:28.425

41 Final B 1 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 1:31.083

2 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 1:31.199

3 156 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:31.500

4 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 1:31.552

LEGEND
Qual. Qualification Code
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ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

TIME ANALYSIS

Men 1000 m

Rank
Distance

Classification
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 5 97 AN Kai CHN 1:24.496 Quarterfinals

2 4 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 1:24.589 Quarterfinals

3 9 129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi JPN 1:25.266 Quarterfinals

4 3 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 1:25.817 Quarterfinals

5 2 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 1:25.844 Quarterfinals

6 6 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 1:25.923 Quarterfinals

7 8 156 DANDJINOU William CAN 1:26.102 Quarterfinals

8 7 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 1:26.260 Quarterfinals

9 13 166 KOIKE Katsunori JPN 1:26.385 Quarterfinals

10 11 141 HEO Andrew USA 1:26.410 Quarterfinals

11 17 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 1:26.618 Quarterfinals

12 14 127 MACARAEG Julian PHI 1:27.074 Quarterfinals

13 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 1:27.263 Semifinals

14 10 180 PIVIROTTO Ryan USA 1:27.988 Quarterfinals

15 12 81 LI Wenlong CHN 1:28.259 Quarterfinals

16 15 42 LABORDE Nicolas COL 1:28.676 Quarterfinals

17 16 65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki JPN 1:30.260 Quarterfinals

18 18 136 GONZALES Marc PHI 1:31.570 Quarterfinals

19 19 196 XU Jing Feng SGP 1:34.374 Quarterfinals
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

Men 3000 m Superfinal

World Record 4:31.891 NOH Jin Kyu (KOR) 19 MAR 2011 Warsaw (POL)

Rank Points
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Race
Results

Race
Points

Sprint
Points

Total
Points

Best Time

1 34 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 1 34 34 4:46.644

2 21 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 2 21 21 4:48.142

3 13 97 AN Kai CHN 3 13 13 4:48.618

4 8 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 5 5 5 10 4:54.237

5 5 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 4 8 8 4:49.306

6 3 81 LI Wenlong CHN 9 0 5 5 5:50.322

7 2 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 6 3 3 4:57.338

8 1 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 7 2 2 5:07.797

9 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 8 1 1 5:16.878



Print Date: Sun 12 Jan 2020    Print Time: 16:19

Timing & Results provided by SWISS TIMING

Page 1 of 1C73_ResultList_Men 3000 m Superfinal_Final 1.0

ISU Four Continents Short Track Speed Skating Championships® 2020
Sat Jan 11 - Sun Jan 12, 2020 - Arena Maurice Richard

RESULTS

Men 3000 m Superfinal - Final

World Record 4:31.891 NOH Jin Kyu (KOR) 19 MAR 2011 Warsaw (POL)

Race
Number

Race Rank
Helmet

Number
Name

ISU
Member

Result
Sprint
Points

Record

44 1 1 57 PARK Ji Won KOR 4:46.644

2 170 KIM Dagyeom KOR 4:48.142

3 97 AN Kai CHN 4:48.618

4 18 HAMELIN Charles CAN 4:49.306

5 28 HONG Thomas Insuk USA 4:54.237 5

6 9 DUBOIS Steven CAN 4:57.338

7 2 HWANG Dae Heon KOR 5:07.797

8 181 SONG Jia Hua CHN 5:16.878

9 81 LI Wenlong CHN 5:50.322 5
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EVENT CLASSIFICATION

Men 5000 m Relay

World Record 6:28.625 Hungary (HUN) 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

Rounds
Group Rank Team

F
Best
Time

Final 1 KOR - REP of KOREA 1 6:58.666

2 HWANG Dae Heon X
7 LEE June Seo X

57 PARK Ji Won X
170 KIM Dagyeom X

2 CAN - CANADA 2 6:58.892

9 DUBOIS Steven X
18 HAMELIN Charles X
64 DION Pascal X
68 BLAIS Cedrik X

3 USA - USA 3 6:59.891

22 TRAN Aaron X
28 HONG Thomas Insuk X

141 HEO Andrew X
180 PIVIROTTO Ryan X

4 JPN - JAPAN 4 7:12.563

65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki X
129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi X
166 KOIKE Katsunori X
168 SAITO Kei X

6 CHN - CHINA PEN

79 ZHANG Weizhi X
81 LI Wenlong X
97 AN Kai X

188 ZHONG Yuchen X

LEGEND
PEN Penalty
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RESULTS

Men 5000 m Relay - Final

World Record 6:28.625 Hungary (HUN) 4 NOV 2018 Calgary (CAN)

Race
Number

Race Rank Team Result Qual. Record

46 Final 1 KOR - REP of KOREA 6:58.666

2 HWANG Dae Heon
7 LEE June Seo

57 PARK Ji Won
170 KIM Dagyeom

2 CAN - CANADA 6:58.892

9 DUBOIS Steven
18 HAMELIN Charles
64 DION Pascal
68 BLAIS Cedrik

3 USA - USA 6:59.891

22 TRAN Aaron
28 HONG Thomas Insuk

141 HEO Andrew
180 PIVIROTTO Ryan

4 JPN - JAPAN 7:12.563

65 YOKOYAMA Hiroki
129 SHIGEHIRO Kiichi
166 KOIKE Katsunori
168 SAITO Kei

CHN - CHINA PEN

79 ZHANG Weizhi
81 LI Wenlong
97 AN Kai

188 ZHONG Yuchen

LEGEND
PEN Penalty Qual. Qualification Code
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TIME ANALYSIS

Men 5000 m Relay

Rank
Distance

Classification
Name

ISU
Member

Time Round

1 1 REP of KOREA KOR 6:58.666 Final

2 2 CANADA CAN 6:58.892 Final

3 3 USA USA 6:59.891 Final

4 4 JAPAN JPN 7:12.563 Final
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